on  11  November  2025,  15:10  hrs  Dushanbe  time.  All
envelopes marked “FINANCIAL PART” shall remain unopened
and will be held in the safe custody of the Purchaser
until the second public Proposals opening.
All Proposals must be accompanied by a Proposal Security8.
of USD 18 000.00 (eighteen thousand) or the equivalent
in freely convertible currency.
Attention  is  drawn  to  the  Procurement  Regulations9.
requiring the Borrower to disclose information on the
successful Proposer’s beneficial ownership, as part of
the  Contract  Award  Notice,  using  the  Beneficial